
2021-2022 Shenandoah University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-6   Conf: 13-5   Home: 9-2   Away: 9-3   Neutral: 4-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Weinel, Olivia 28-28 747 26.7 151-319 .473 0-0 .000 70-81 .864 40 88 128 4.6 59 0 38 73 14 23 372 13.3
01 St. Cyr, Sierra 26-25 759 29.2 95-210 .452 9-27 .333 40-62 .645 18 144 162 6.2 55 0 97 67 13 49 239 9.2
44 Sondrol, Sarah 26-0 459 17.7 89-228 .390 22-77 .286 30-43 .698 16 71 87 3.3 46 0 16 31 5 11 230 8.8
30 Johnson, Ragan 28-28 730 26.1 99-183 .541 4-10 .400 42-55 .764 68 102 170 6.1 60 2 45 67 31 21 244 8.7
03 Greene, Terese 28-28 574 20.5 81-197 .411 13-55 .236 30-43 .698 19 92 111 4.0 30 0 38 43 25 31 205 7.3
02 Kimble, Madisen 26-19 582 22.4 45-135 .333 13-56 .232 29-45 .644 15 64 79 3.0 61 0 52 45 1 25 132 5.1
50 Campbell, Shawnise 24-0 267 11.1 40-71 .563 0-0 .000 14-32 .438 45 68 113 4.7 29 0 5 9 18 6 94 3.9
05 Krystofiak, Gabby 27-10 419 15.5 35-110 .318 10-51 .196 9-10 .900 11 33 44 1.6 28 0 22 22 7 11 89 3.3
32 Zepp, Ashleigh 3-0 13 4.3 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 4 3 7 2.3 1 0 0 1 0 1 10 3.3
04 Jenkins, Hayley 1-0 3 3.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3.0
10 Rooklin, Maggie 14-0 103 7.4 13-40 .325 3-16 .188 2-2 1.000 3 5 8 0.6 5 0 9 13 1 5 31 2.2
11 Star, Zoe 28-2 448 16.0 18-51 .353 6-20 .300 16-29 .552 10 40 50 1.8 30 0 31 30 3 17 58 2.1
24 Maxson, Kayla 13-0 104 8.0 8-33 .242 2-7 .286 5-8 .625 4 11 15 1.2 5 0 6 6 0 6 23 1.8
15 Riley, Brooke 26-0 341 13.1 18-50 .360 0-7 .000 8-13 .615 18 34 52 2.0 42 0 40 26 3 13 44 1.7
31 Jenkins, Kayla 2-0 6 3.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 2 5 2.5 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 1.0
23 Mundle, Diandra 11-0 54 4.9 4-13 .308 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 2 6 8 0.7 12 0 0 3 0 3 9 0.8
25 Lloyd, Meredith 6-0 16 2.7 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 1 2 0 0 3 0.5
Total 28 5625 200.9 702-1651 .425 84-329 .255 300-429 .699 313 843 1156 41.3 466 2 401 448 121 222 1788 63.86
Opponents 5630 201.1 522-1584 .330 144-510 .282 338-512 .660 291 694 985 35.2 438 11 289 469 70 226 1526 54.50

Team Statistics SUW OPP
SCORING 1788 1526
    Points Per Game 63.9 54.5
    Scoring Margin 9.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 702-1651 522-1584
    Field Goal Pct .425 .330
3 POINT FG-ATT 84-329 144-510
    3PT FG Pct .255 .282
    3PT Made Per Game 3.0 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 300-429 338-512
    FT Pct .699 .660
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 12.1
REBOUNDS 1156 985
    Rebounds Per Game 41.3 35.2
    Rebounds Margin 6.1 –
ASSISTS 401 289
    Assists Per Game 14.3 10.3
TURNOVERS 448 469
    Turnovers Per Game 16.0 16.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.6
STEALS 222 226
    Steals Per Game 7.9 8.1
BLOCKS 121 70
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 2.5
ATTENDANCE 2,445 1,725
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-222 12-144
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-308

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Shenandoah Univ. 387 417 499 472 13 1788
Opponents 359 356 416 387 8 1526

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/21 GOUCHER W 75-34 214
11/13/21 vs Albright W 61-48 250

* 11/17/21 RANDOLPH-MACON L 52-62 239
11/23/21 MARYMOUNT (VA) W 62-56 113

* 12/01/21 WASH. & LEE L 48-59 213
* 12/04/21 HOLLINS W 76-61 173
* 12/08/21 at Roanoke L 69-80 356

12/10/21 at Gallaudet W 64-54 189
12/30/21 at Westminster (PA) W 67-65 59

* 01/05/22 at Va Wesleyan W 77-43 125
* 01/12/22 at Randolph L 45-76 50
* 01/19/22 BRIDGEWATER (VA) W 64-56 219
* 01/22/22 FERRUM W 94-59 213
* 01/25/22 at East. Mennonite W 68-48 109
* 01/29/22 at Hollins W 46-43 44
* 01/31/22 LYNCHBURG W 65-57 127
* 02/02/22 ROANOKE W 57-54 312
* 02/05/22 GUILFORD W 52-47 401

02/07/22 at Hood W 74-43 120
* 02/09/22 at Randolph-Macon L 55-56 350
* 02/12/22 at Lynchburg W 65-52 123
* 02/13/22 at Guilford W 70-50 115
* 02/16/22 VA. WESLEYAN W 85-55 221
* 02/19/22 at Ferrum W 63-42 85

02/25/22 vs Randolph W 63-57 153
02/26/22 vs Wash. & Lee W 67-59 301
02/27/22 vs Randolph-Macon W 56-43 615
03/04/22 vs Southern Va. L 48-67 222

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Shenandoah University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-5   Home: 7-2   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Weinel, Olivia 18-18 486 27.0 107-219 .489 0-0 .000 40-48 .833 30 58 88 4.9 41 0 24 49 8 13 254 14.1
30 Johnson, Ragan 18-18 462 25.7 64-116 .552 4-8 .500 28-40 .700 45 59 104 5.8 35 1 26 41 25 9 160 8.9
44 Sondrol, Sarah 16-0 284 17.8 54-148 .365 17-52 .327 18-26 .692 9 43 52 3.3 32 0 8 21 3 6 143 8.9
01 St. Cyr, Sierra 17-16 505 29.7 60-129 .465 2-15 .133 25-39 .641 12 93 105 6.2 38 0 66 45 9 33 147 8.6
03 Greene, Terese 18-18 401 22.3 53-134 .396 10-41 .244 22-32 .688 10 64 74 4.1 20 0 30 27 19 17 138 7.7
02 Kimble, Madisen 18-13 404 22.4 28-88 .318 9-44 .205 17-27 .630 9 44 53 2.9 43 0 39 29 1 20 82 4.6
50 Campbell, Shawnise 17-0 188 11.1 28-48 .583 0-0 .000 10-24 .417 30 56 86 5.1 20 0 3 6 16 4 66 3.9
05 Krystofiak, Gabby 17-5 253 14.9 19-66 .288 6-33 .182 7-8 .875 9 20 29 1.7 19 0 13 15 7 6 51 3.0
32 Zepp, Ashleigh 2-0 9 4.5 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 4 2 6 3.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 3.0
11 Star, Zoe 18-2 285 15.8 12-37 .324 5-16 .313 10-22 .455 7 28 35 1.9 25 0 20 18 2 12 39 2.2
10 Rooklin, Maggie 9-0 59 6.6 7-22 .318 3-13 .231 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 0.4 3 0 5 6 1 3 19 2.1
31 Jenkins, Kayla 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
15 Riley, Brooke 16-0 188 11.8 10-30 .333 0-5 .000 7-9 .778 9 20 29 1.8 27 0 26 12 3 9 27 1.7
24 Maxson, Kayla 8-0 57 7.1 2-17 .118 1-5 .200 3-4 .750 1 6 7 0.9 4 0 2 4 0 1 8 1.0
23 Mundle, Diandra 6-0 33 5.5 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.7 6 0 0 0 0 2 6 1.0
25 Lloyd, Meredith 4-0 9 2.3 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 0.8
Total 18 3625 201.4 450-1066 .422 58-233 .249 193-285 .677 205 553 758 42.1 315 1 263 280 94 135 1151 63.94
Opponents 3630 201.7 332-1007 .330 95-348 .273 241-364 .662 177 455 632 35.1 283 7 175 289 45 146 1000 55.56

Team Statistics SUW OPP
SCORING 1151 1000
    Points Per Game 63.9 55.6
    Scoring Margin 8.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 450-1066 332-1007
    Field Goal Pct .422 .330
3 POINT FG-ATT 58-233 95-348
    3PT FG Pct .249 .273
    3PT Made Per Game 3.2 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 193-285 241-364
    FT Pct .677 .662
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 13.4
REBOUNDS 758 632
    Rebounds Per Game 42.1 35.1
    Rebounds Margin 7.0 –
ASSISTS 263 175
    Assists Per Game 14.6 9.7
TURNOVERS 280 289
    Turnovers Per Game 15.6 16.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.6
STEALS 135 146
    Steals Per Game 7.5 8.1
BLOCKS 94 45
    Blocks Per Game 5.2 2.5
ATTENDANCE 2,118 1,357
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-235 9-151
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Shenandoah Univ. 241 277 315 305 13 1151
Opponents 236 252 267 237 8 1000

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/17/21 RANDOLPH-MACON L 52-62 239
12/01/21 WASH. & LEE L 48-59 213
12/04/21 HOLLINS W 76-61 173
12/08/21 at  Roanoke L 69-80 356
01/05/22 at  Va Wesleyan W 77-43 125
01/12/22 at  Randolph L 45-76 50
01/19/22 BRIDGEWATER (VA) W 64-56 219
01/22/22 FERRUM W 94-59 213
01/25/22 at  East. Mennonite W 68-48 109
01/29/22 at  Hollins W 46-43 44
01/31/22 LYNCHBURG W 65-57 127
02/02/22 ROANOKE W 57-54 312
02/05/22 GUILFORD W 52-47 401
02/09/22 at  Randolph-Macon L 55-56 350
02/12/22 at  Lynchburg W 65-52 123
02/13/22 at  Guilford W 70-50 115
02/16/22 VA. WESLEYAN W 85-55 221
02/19/22 at  Ferrum W 63-42 85


